503523480 10/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3570106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONY ONLINE ENTERTAINMENT LLC	07/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC
Street Address:	2207 BRIDGEPOINTE PARKWAY
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14799215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)391-1395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503911380

Email: ipdockets@lrrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER LLP

Address Line 1: 4300 BOHANNON DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 230

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCEA-14009COA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERI HOULE
SIGNATURE:	/Cheri Houle/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2015

Total Attachments: 7

503523480

source=SCEA-14009COA SOE to SCEA#page1.tif source=SCEA-14009COA SOE to SCEA#page2.tif source=SCEA-14009COA SOE to SCEA#page3.tif source=SCEA-14009COA SOE to SCEA#page4.tif source=SCEA-14009COA SOE to SCEA#page5.tif

source=SCEA-14009COA SOE to SCEA#page6.tif source=SCEA-14009COA SOE to SCEA#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SONY ONLINE ENTERTAINMENT LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 8298 Terman Court, San Diego, CA 92121, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), was as of the effective date of this Assignment the owner of the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A made part hereof (collectively, "the Patents") and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2207 Bridgepointe Parkway, San Mateo, CA 94404, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's right and title in the Patents:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, for all countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the Patents, in and to all divisionals, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and the right to sue in its own name to recover for past infringement of any of the Patents;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the ASSIGNEE or to such nominees as it may designate;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and empowers ASSIGNEE or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

Patent Assignment Page 1 of 6

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid ASSIGNEE or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

SONY ONLINE ENTERTAINMENT LLC

DATED: #1.	2014	By: Andrew & Caffron Executive Vice President and General Counsel
		SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA
DATED:	, 2014	By: Riley R. Russell Chief Legal Officer, General Counsel; Senior Vice President, Corporate Development

Patent Assignment Page 2 of 6

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid ASSIGNEE or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

SONY	ONI	INF.	FN	TERT	AIN	MENT	T.	IC
	V1 14.		141			147774 A T		

DATED:	, 2014	Ву:	
		Andrew S. Zaffron	
		Executive Vice President and General Cou	inse

SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC

DATED: 7 7 2-01,2014

Riley R. Rassell

Chief Legal Officer, General Counsel; Senior Vice

President, Corporate Development

Patent Assignment Page 2 of 6

SCHEDULE A

Patent Appln. No.	Filing Date	Country	Title	Sony Reference
60/673,042	4/19/2005	US	System for secure transfer of online privileges	50V8213.01
US2005/045105	12/12/2005	wo	System for secure transfer of online privileges	50V8213.01WO
200580050182.2	12/12/2005	CN	System for secure transfer of online privileges	50V8213.01CN
05853916.4	12/12/2005	EP	System for secure transfer of online privileges	50V8213.01EP
2008-507642	12/12/2005	ji,	System for secure transfer of online privileges	50V8213.01JP
10-2007-7026800	12/12/2005	KR	System for secure transfer of online privileges	50V8213.01KR
8,192,286	8/29/2005	US	System for secure transfer of online privileges	50V8213.02
60/906,475	3/12/2007	US	System for secure transfer of online privileges including non-financial options	50V8213.03
60/906,474	3/12/2007	US	Secure transfer of digital objects	50V8213.04
12/493,084	3/12/2008	US	Secure transfer of online privileges including non-financial options	50V8213.05
US2008/056701	3/12/2008	WO	Secure transfer of online privileges including non-financial options	50V8213.05WO
200880015795.6	3/12/2008	CN	Secure transfer of online privileges including non-financial options	50V8213.05CN
8799844.9	3/12/2008	EP	Secure transfer of online privileges including non-financial options	50V8213.05EP
2009-553748	3/12/2008	JP	Secure transfer of online privileges including non-financial options	50V8213.05JP
10-2009-7021139	3/12/2008	KR	Secure transfer of online privileges including non-financial options	50V8213.05KR

Patent Assignment Page 3 of 6

Patent Appln. No.	Filing Date	Country	Title	Sony Reference
		Green and a second seco	***************************************	***************************************
12/493,071	3/12/2008	US	Secure transfer of digital objects	50V8213.06
(13,475,07)	3/12/2000	00	Secure transies of digital objects	30 4 92 3 3 100
US2008/056691	3/12/2008	wo	Farring to a first and a first	£01/0212 061/62
032008/030091	3/12/2006	WO	Secure transfer of digital objects	50V8213.06WO
77 0000000 cm/c c	0.110.000	0.1		
ZL200880015765.5	3/12/2008	CN	Secure transfer of digital objects	50V8213.06CN
8743800.8	3/12/2008	EP	Secure transfer of digital objects	50V8213.06EP
2009-553747	3/12/2008	JP	Secure transfer of digital objects	50V8213.06ЛР
10-2009-7021118	3/12/2008	KR	Secure transfer of digital objects	50V8213.06KR
			Samuel terror for a facility and discounted	
14/313,841	6/24/2014	US	Secure transfer of online privileges including non-financial options	50V8213.07
2013-081539	12/12/2005	JP	System for secure transfer of online privileges	50V8213.07ЛР
10-2013-7005419	12/12/2005	KR	System for secure transfer of online privileges	50V8213.07KR
		3324	piivinges	
2014-022424	3/12/2008	JP	Secure transfer of digital objects	50V8213.08JP
2014-022424	3/12/2008	18	Secure transfer of digital objects	30 V 82 (3.063F
			Secure transfer of online privileges	
10-2013-7025725	3/12/2008	KR	including non-financial options	50V8213.08KR
11/474,849	6/26/2006	US	Creation of game-based scenes	50V8347.01
US2007/014993	6/26/2007	wo	Creation of Game-Based Scenes	50V8347.01WO
200780024097.8	6/26/2007	CN	Creation of Game-Based Scenes	50V8347.01CN
07809979.3	6/26/2007	EP	Creation of Game-Based Scenes	50V8347.01EP
2009-518263	6/26/2007	JP	Creation of Game-Based Scenes	50V8347.01JP

Patent Assignment Page 4 of 6

Patent Appin, No.	Filing Date	Country	Title	Sony Reference
10-1101090	6/26/2007	KR	Creation of Game-Based Scenes	50V8347.01KR
60/898,359	1/29/2007	US	Auto-Blogs System and method of automatic	50W8742.01
12/305,623	1/29/2008	US	entry creation for blogs, web pages, or file-sharing sites based on game events	50W8742.02
US2008/052362	1/29/2008	wo	System and method of automatic entry creation for blogs, web pages, or file-sharing sites based on game events	50W8742.02WO
200880003356.3	1/29/2008	CN	System and method of automatic entry creation for blogs, web pages, or file-sharing sites based on game events	50W8742.02W0
08714114.9	1/29/2008	EP	System and method of automatic entry creation for blogs, web pages, or file-sharing sites based on game events	50W8742.02EP
2009-547469	1/29/2008	JP.	System and method of automatic entry creation for blogs, web pages, or file-sharing sites based on game events	50W8742.02JP
10-1101440	1/29/2008	KR	System and method of automatic entry creation for blogs, web pages, or file-sharing sites based on game events	50W8742.02KR
60/967,524	9/4/2007	US	Identifying Users	50W8746.01
12/204,762	9/4/2008	US	System and method for identifying compatible users	50W8746.02
61/062,309	1/25/2008	us	Automatic Gaming Video Highlights Reel.	50X9250.01
8,187,104	1/26/2009	US	System and method for creating editing, and sharing video content relating to video game events	50X9250.02
US2009/031938	1/25/2009	wo	System and method for creating editing, and sharing video content relating to video game events	50X9250.02WO
200980110541.7	1/25/2009	CN	System and method for creating editing, and sharing video content relating to video game events	50X9250.02CN
9704920.9	1/25/2009	EP	System and method for creating editing, and sharing video content relating to video game events	50X9250.02EP

Patent Assignment Page 5 of 6

Patent Appln. No.	Filing Date	Country	Title	Sony Reference
2010-544458	1/25/2009	л	System and method for creating editing, and sharing video content relating to video game events	50X9250.02JP
10-2010-7018886	1/25/2009	KR	System and method for creating editing, and sharing video content relating to video game events	50X9250.02KR
10-2013-7022954	1/25/2009	KR	System and method for creating editing, and sharing video content relating to video game events	50X9250.03KR
61/734,305	12/6/2012	US	Persistence and consequences	201204626.01
61/734,298	12/6/2012	US	Sharing digital objects	201204627.01
14/094,493	12/2/2013	us	System and method for sharing digital objects	201204627.02
201310656275.6	12/6/2013	CN	System and method for sharing digital objects	201204627.02CN
61/734,290	12/6/2012	US	User creation of digital objects	201204628.01
14/094,406	12/2/2013	US	System and method for user creation of digital objects	201204628.02
201310656298.7	12/6/2013	CN	System and method for user creation of digital objects	201204628.02CN

Patent Assignment Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 036795 FRAME: 0135

RECORDED: 10/14/2015